

# Superior Court of California, County of Glenn

## **Public Notice**

#### **Changes to Facility Access**

August 21, 2023

Pursuant to Government Code 68106 and California Rules of Court, Rule 10.620, the Superior Court of California, County of Glenn, is providing 60 days' notice of changes to facility access for multiple locations.

#### Glenn County Courthouse, 821 E. South Street, Orland CA:

Effective October 23, 2023, the Orland Courthouse located at 821 E. South Street, Orland, CA will be closed permanently. <u>Temporary</u> operations will take place at 123 S. Murdock Street, Willows CA through October 31, 2023. Permanent operations will commence on November 1, 2023 at 526 W. Sycamore Street, Willows, CA 95988.

#### Glenn County Self-Help and Collections Department, 119 N. Butte Street, Willows CA:

Effective October 25, 2023, the Self-Help and Collections Department located at 119 N. Butte Street, Willows, CA will be closed permanently. <u>Temporary</u> operations will take place at 123 S. Murdock Street, Willows, CA through October 31, 2023. Permanent operations will commence on November 1, 2023 at 526 W. Sycamore Street, Willows, CA 95988.

### Glenn County Courthouse, 123 S. Murdock Street, Willows CA:

Effective November 1, 2023, the temporary courthouse located at 123 S. Murdock Street, Willows, CA, will be closed permanently. All court operations will commence at the historic courthouse located at 526 W. Sycamore Street, Willows, CA 95988.

Specific hearing locations and time information will be provided in notices mailed by the court, and any questions may be answered by phone at (530) 934-6446. Public access hours are not changing and can be viewed on the court's website, <u>www.glenncourt.ca.gov</u>.

Public comment on these changes to facility access may be addressed to the Court Executive Officer and submitted by email to Kdura@glenncourt.ca.gov or by mail to 526 W. Sycamore Street, Willows, CA 95988.